Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(∗4)   : Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.75 pF GRM39CKR75C50PT murata
 C4 20 pF GRM39CH200J50PT murata
 C5 10 pF GRM39CH100D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 12 nH LL1608-FH12N TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10063EJ02V0DS 7
µPC8178TK
<2>  f = 1.9 GHz
VCC
C1
C
5
C4 C6
C2 C3
L
1
OUT
IN
PC8178TKµ
Top View
Mounting direction
6
B
C7
VCC
(∗1)  42 × 35 × 0.4 mm polyimide board, double-sided copper clad
(∗2)  Back side: GND pattern
(∗3)  Gold plated on pattern
(∗4)   : Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3, C5, C6 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.5 pF GRM39CKR5C50PT murata
 C4 8 pF GRM39CH080D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C7 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10063EJ02V0DS 8
µPC8178TK
<3>  f = 2.4 GHz
VCC
C1
C4
C3
C5
C2
L
2
OUT
IN
PC8178TKµ
Top View
Mounting direction
6
B
C6
VCC
L1
(∗1)  42 × 35 × 0.4 mm polyimide board, double-sided copper clad
(∗2)  Back side: GND pattern
(∗3)  Gold plated on pattern
(∗4)   : Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C2, C4, C5 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C3 10 pF GRM39CH100D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801 × 7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
 L2 1.8 nH LL1608-FH1N8S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10063EJ02V0DS 9